
North Lincolnshire Local Plan Consultation – Issues and Options  

(29th January 2018 – 12th March 2018) 

 

Venues/dates 

 

Week commencing 12th February 2018 

1) Monday 12/2/18  Ulceby Village Hall     2.00pm – 6.00pm 

 

2) Tuesday 13/2/18 Crowle Community Resource Centre   3.00pm – 6.45pm 

(upstairs meeting room)  

 

3) Wednesday 14/2/18 Bottesford Pavillion, Bramley Crescent  3.30pm – 7.00pm 

 

4) Thursday 15/2/18 The Ballroom, Angel Suite, Brigg   2.00pm – 6.00pm 

 

Week commencing 19th February 2018 

5) Monday 19/2/18 Imperial Hall, Epworth    3.00pm – 7.00pm 

 

6) Tuesday 20/2/18 Broughton Village Hall     2.00pm – 6.00pm 

 

7) Wednesday 21/2/18 Old School Hall Community Centre, Winterton 3.00pm – 7.00pm 

 

Week commencing 26th February 2018 

8) Monday 26/2/18 Kirton Town Hall, Heritage Room  3.00pm – 7.00pm 

 

9) Tuesday 27/2/18 Barton Assembly Room (downstairs room)  3.00pm – 7.00pm 

 

 

10) Thursday 1/3/18 Function Room 1, Civic Centre, Scunthorpe 3.00pm – 7.00pm 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 



       

 

 


